Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
100	RM COVER SHEET						
TRADEMARKS ONLY							
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
BANC OF AMERICA LEASING & CAPITAL, LLC (successor by merger with FCC Transition LLC which in turn is the successor	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?						
by merger with FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION)	Name: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.						
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:						
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 300 GALLERIA PARKWAY, SUITE 800						
Corporation- State:	City: ATLANTA						
Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	State: GEORGIA						
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>DELAWARE</u>	Country: USA Zip: 30339						
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Association Citizenship UNITED STATES						
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship						
Execution Date(s) AUGUST 1, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship						
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship						
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship						
l <u> </u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:						
Other ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE						
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Ves No						
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):						
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SARAH SEALY (PARALEGAL)	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
Internal Address: CARRUTHERS & ROTH, P.A.	7 Total foo (27 CER 2 C/b)(C) 8 2 44)						
INTERNATION AUGITES & ROTH, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 290.00						
Street Address: 235 NORTH EDGEWORTH STREET	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed						
City: GREENSBORO	8. Payment Information:						
State: NORTH CAROLINA Zip: 27401	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1172						
Phone Number: <u>336-478-1123</u>	Expiration Date 06/09						
Fax Number: <u>336-478-1114</u>	b. Deposit Account Number						
Email Address: SMS@CRLAW.COM	Authorized User Name						
9. Signature:	SEPTEMBER 12, 2005						
Signature	Date						
SARAH SEALY	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5						
Name of Person Signing	www.autominoma.ana document.						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0963

ATTACHMENT TO

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBERS

CONVEYING PARTY: BANC OF AMERICA LEASING & CAPITAL, LLC (successor by merger with FCC Transition LLC which in turn is the successor by merger with FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION)

RECEIVING PARTY: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

EXECUTION DATE: August 1, 2005

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment of Security Interest

Di Scriptian of Head		A Akemananan m	19682 J.S.	15,779/30:37
TAYLOR	75124274	2119117	12/9/97	Live
BIG RED	75124248	2121046	12/16/97	Live
BIG RED TAYLOR	75006227	2003108	9/24/96	Live
TAYLOR SIDEWINDER	74178865	1766659	4/20/93	Dead
BI G RED	73049083	1040023	5/25/76	Live
TAYLOR	73048792	1040440	6/1/76	Live
BIG RED	72308723	887106	3/3/70	Live
TAYLOR SUDDEN SERVICE	72293325	885228	1/27/70	Live
LOGGERS DREAM	71510130	440854	10/5/48	Live
BIO SEVEN	74537219	1907008	7/25/95	Live
BIO ELEVEN	74537212	1907006	7/25/95	Live

Prepared by: Sarah Sealy, Paralegal

Carruthers & Roth, P.A. 235 North Edgeworth Street Greensboro, North Carolina 27401

Telephone: 336-379-8651 Email: sms@crlaw.com

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), made as of the 1st day of August, 2005, by BANC OF AMERICA LEASING & CAPITAL, LLC (successor by merger with FCC Transition LLC which in turn is the successor by merger with Fleet Capital Corporation), a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, The Taylor Group, Inc., a Mississippi corporation, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 1, 2002 ("Security Agreement"), granted to Assignor a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), described in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, which Security Agreement was recorded at Reel 002591, Frame 0744, Office of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Security Agreement and the liens and security interests created thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee and its successors and assigns all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral described in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to have and to hold the same unto Assignee and its successors and assigns, together with the indebtedness secured by the Security Agreement and the benefits and privileges created thereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on the day and year first above written.

BANC OF AMERICA LEASING & CAPITAL, LLC (successor by merger with FCC Transition LLC which in turn is the successor by merger with Fleet Capital Corporation)

By.

Name: John W. Getz

Title: SeniorVice President

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF Cobb

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the said county and state on this 7th day of 2005, within my jurisdiction, the within named JOHN W. GETZ, duly identified before me, who acknowledged that he is Senior Vice President of BANC OF AMERICA LEASING & CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and that for and on behalf of said limited liability company and as its act and deed, he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument after first having been duly authorized by said limited liability company so to do.

Notary Public

My commission expires: $\sqrt{1/08}$

(Affix official seal)

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Desemplion	Senel Northleigest al	Tyeen (antonio) ii Tyeen (antonio) ii	<u>Dan</u>	Maje jo (**) Ma deau ⁱ
TAYLOR	75124274	2119117	12/9/97	Live
BIG RED	75124248	2121046	12/16/97	Live
BIG RED TAYLOR	75006227	2003108	9/24/96	Live
TAYLOR SIDEWINDER	74178865	1766659	4/20/93	Dead
BI G RED	73049083	1040023	5/25/76	Live
TAYLOR	73048792	1040440	6/1/76	Live
BIG RED	72308723	887106	3/3/70	Live
TAYLOR SUDDEN SERVICE	72293325	885228	1/27/70	Live
LOGGERS DREAM	71510130	440854	10/5/48	Live
BIO SEVEN	74537219	1907008	7/25/95	Live
BIO ELEVEN	74537212	1907006	7/25/95	Live

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0967

SCHEDULE TO UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FORM

REQUEST AN D PAYMENT INFORMATION

TRADEMARK SERVICE FEE for "Assignment of Security Interest"

TRADEMARK FEE

REGISTRATION NO.

Eleven (11) trademark numbers = \$290.00 Credit Card payment: Last 4 Numbers = 1172 Expiration Date = 06/09

Description 1	ESSERI SE VIDENTA	Resistantenen (***) Reminer	ID	ENGE III
	(1011/2011)			CD(CaG) You have
TAYLOR	75124274	2119117	12/9/97	Live
BIG RED	75124248	2121046	12/16/97	Live
BIG RED TAYLOR	75006227	2003108	9/24/96	Live
TAYLOR SIDEWINDER	74178865	1766659	4/20/93	Dead
BI G RED	73049083	1040023	5/25/76	Live
TAYLOR	73048792	1040440	6/1/76	Live
BIG RED	72308723	887106	3/3/70	Live
TAYLOR SUDDEN	72293325	885228	1/27/70	Live
SERVICE	ĺ			
LOGGERS DREAM	71510130	440854	10/5/48	Live
BIO SEVEN	74537219	1907008	7/25/95	Live
BIO ELEVEN	74537212	1907006	7/25/95	Live

TRADEMARK REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0968

RECORDED: 09/12/2005